Regulated information

Statement of transactions in own shares
from 01/09/18t0o 01/12/18

Pursuant to applicable law on share buyback, Carmila declares the following transactions in its own shares
totalling 625 Keuro carried out from January 9, 2018 to January 12, 2018, as part of the mandate given to
a financial intermediary on January 9, 2018.

Aggregated presentation by day and by market

Identification code of . . Aggregated daily . . .
Name of issuer issuer (Legal Entity Day o.f Identlﬁ_cat!on code of volume (in number Daily weighted average prl*ce Market (MIC Code)
h transaction financial instrument of the purchased shares
Identifier) of shares)

CARMILA 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 | 09/01/2018 FR0010828137 302 24,30 CHIX
CARMILA 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 | 09/01/2018 FR0010828137 6 698 24,24 XPAR
CARMILA 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 | 10/01/2018 FR0010828137 7 000 24,07 XPAR
CARMILA 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 | 11/01/2018 FR0010828137 6 000 23,98 XPAR
CARMILA 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 | 12/01/2018 FR0010828137 6 000 23,82 XPAR

* Two-digit rounding after the decimal TOTAL 26 000 24,04

The detailed list of transaction is available on carmila.com in the section Regulated information.

About Carmila

*kkkkkk

Carmila was founded by Carrefour and large institutional investors in order to develop the value of shopping centers
anchored by Carrefour stores in France, Spain and ltaly. Its portfolio after the merger with Cardety effective as of June
12, 2017, consists of 205 shopping centers in France, Spain and Italy, mostly leaders in their catchment areas, and
was valued at Euro 5.6 bn as at June 30,, 2017. Inspired by a genuine retail culture, Carmila's teams include all of the
expertise dedicated to retail attractiveness: leasing, digital marketing, specialty leasing, shopping centre management

and portfolio management.

Carmila is listed on Euronext-Paris market under the ticker CARM and benefits from the “SIIC” real estate investment
trust (REIT) tax status.

Contacts

Marie-Flore Bachelier — marie flore bachelier@carmila.com - +33 6 20 91 67 79




Details per transaction

Regulated information

Name of

Identification

N e o . Identification code of Day/time of . . Market
ame of | Identification code issuer | Investment " ! code of Price per Acquired Reference number Purpose of
. . e . Investment Services transaction y N . Currency (MIC )
issuer (Legal Entity Identifier) Services Provider (CET) financial transaction volume Code) of transaction buy back
Provider instrument
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 12:04:54 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 51 CHIX 00155107397EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 12:04:54 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 77 CHIX 00155107398EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 12:04:54 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 42 CHIX | 00155107399EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 12:22:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 91 XPAR | 00155112692EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 12:40:06 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 496 XPAR | 00155117620EXPA1 shares to
e employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:20:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 41 XPAR | 00155129617EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:20:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 119 XPAR | 00155129618EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:20:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 7 XPAR | 00155129619EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:20:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 10 XPAR | 00155129620EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:20:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 63 XPAR | 00155129622EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:20:21 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 359 XPAR | 00155129624EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:4719 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 50 XPAR | 00155136812EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:47:19 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 84 XPAR | 00155136813EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:54:47 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 111 XPAR | 00155139334EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:54:50 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 94 XPAR | 00155139339EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 13:55:17 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 154 XPAR | 00155139435EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:04:46 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 113 XPAR | 00155141969EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:24:02 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 73 XPAR | 00155147049EXPA1 shares to
- employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:24:03 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 8 CHIX | 00155147051EXPA1 shares to
- employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:24:03 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 106 CHIX | 00155147052EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:24:03 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 157 XPAR | 00155147050EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:48:22 FR0010828137 24,20 EUR 492 XPAR | 00155154741EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 14:48:23 FR0010828137 24,30 EUR 18 CHIX | 00155154743EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 15:17:53 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 93 XPAR | 00155164542EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 15:20:54 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 40 XPAR | 00155165528EXPA1 shares to
o employees
09/01/2018 Delivery of
CARMILA | 222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72 Exane SA | 969500UP76J52A90XU27 15:23:31 FR0010828137 24,25 EUR 73 XPAR | 00155166336EXPA1 shares to

employees
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10:05:11

12/01/2018
10:35:26

12/01/2018
10:35:26

12/01/2018
10:35:26

12/01/2018
11:08:44

12/01/2018
11:08:44

12/01/2018
11:08:44

12/01/2018
12:42:24

12/01/2018
13:04:37

12/01/2018
13:06:19

12/01/2018
13:06:19

12/01/2018
13:15:48

12/01/2018
13:31:24

12/01/2018
13:42:36

12/01/2018
13:55:18

12/01/2018
14:05:05

12/01/2018
14:27:25

12/01/2018
14:27:25

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,90

23,85

23,85

23,85

23,85

23,80

23,80

23,80

23,80

23,80

23,85

23,85

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

Regulated information

268

80

36

268

80

101

24

276

264

46

73

53

24

327

31

268

109

81

48

40

81

84

748

195

78

45

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

00155566189EXPA1

00155566190EXPA1

00155577270EXPA1

00155577271EXPA1

00155577272EXPA1

00155577273EXPA1

00155584561EXPA1

00155584562EXPA1

00155584563EXPA1

00155590523EXPA1

00155590524EXPA1

00155590525EXPA1

00155590526EXPA1

00155590527EXPA1

00155597351EXPA1

00155597352EXPA1

00155597353EXPA1

00155605244EXPA1

00155605245EXPA1

00155605246EXPA1

00155635659EXPA1

00155641441EXPA1

00155641736EXPA1

00155641737EXPA1

00155643846EXPA1

00155647096EXPA1

00155649527EXPA1

00155652474EXPA1

00155655069EXPA1

00155660458EXPA1

00155660459EXPA1

Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees




CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

12/01/2018
14:27:25

12/01/2018
14:27:25

12/01/2018
14:27:25

12/01/2018
14:29:23

12/01/2018
15:18:50

12/01/2018
15:22:55

12/01/2018
15:22:55

12/01/2018
15:27:32

12/01/2018
15:29:10

12/01/2018
15:52:07

12/01/2018
15:58:41

12/01/2018
16:09:16

12/01/2018
16:09:52

12/01/2018
16:23:55

12/01/2018
16:32:15

12/01/2018
16:33:36

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:41:32

12/01/2018
16:52:15

12/01/2018
17:05:45

12/01/2018
17:05:45

12/01/2018
17:05:45

12/01/2018
17:05:45

12/01/2018
17:05:45

12/01/2018
17:14:21

12/01/2018
17:19:25

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

23,85

23,85

23,85

23,85

23,80

23,60

23,60

23,60

23,60

23,80

23,70

23,75

23,80

23,75

23,75

23,70

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,75

23,70

23,70

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

Regulated information

29

39

196

125

48

61

119

94

27

41

371

89

70

65

47

42

88

113

40

94

66

47

49

126

103

88

66

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

00155660460EXPA1

00155660461EXPA1

00155660462EXPA1

00155660972EXPA1

00155673571EXPA1

00155674461EXPA1

00155674463EXPA1

00155675532EXPA1

00155675830EXPA1

00155682105EXPA1

00155683973EXPA1

00155687306EXPA1

00155687506EXPA1

00155691912EXPA1

00155694360EXPA1

00155694668EXPA1

00155697010EXPA1

00155697011EXPA1

00155697012EXPA1

00155697013EXPA1

00155697014EXPA1

00155697015EXPA1

00155697016EXPA1

00155701026EXPA1

00155705443EXPA1

00155705444EXPA1

00155705445EXPA1

00155705446EXPA1

00155705447EXPA1

001557084 14EXPA1

00155710120EXPA1

Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees




CARMILA

CARMILA

CARMILA

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

222100P6D3QKU33LZQ72

Exane SA

Exane SA

Exane SA

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

969500UP76J52A90XU27

12/01/2018
17:23:12

12/01/2018
17:24:02

12/01/2018
17:24:02

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

FR0010828137

23,70

23,70

23,70

EUR

EUR

EUR

Regulated information

70

1

98

XPAR

XPAR

XPAR

00155711826EXPA1

00155712202EXPA1

00155712203EXPA1

Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees
Delivery of
shares to
employees




